
                                                   Saint Mary's College Softball

                                  Overall Statistics for Saint Mary's College (as of Apr 27, 2009)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

                                  Record: 22-12   Home: 7-5   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 9-1   MIAA: 6-8

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

14 Angela Gillis.... 1.000  27-24     1   0   1   0   0   0   0    1 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0     13  56   3  .958

10 Ashley Peterson..  .500  32-32   106  27  53  13   3   6  35   90  .849  10   1   2   0  .547   0   1   0-0     26   2   2  .933

22 Ashley Fusaro....  .404  32-32   104  12  42   9   1   2  19   59  .567   9   0   7   0  .447   1   0   0-0     86  15   7  .935

 2 Lauren Enayati...  .400  32-32   110  27  44   3   2   0  15   51  .464   5   0  12   0  .422   1   5   4-5     27   1   1  .966

 3 Emily Treat......  .364  13-10    33   5  12   5   0   0   2   17  .515   0   0   2   0  .353   1   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000

13 Lindsey Thielmann  .353   9-4     17   5   6   2   0   0   2    8  .471   3   0   2   0  .450   0   0   0-0     15   1   0 1.000

11 Maureen Healy....  .320  24-24    75  18  24   6   0   0   7   30  .400   3   1  13   0  .354   0   6   5-5     35  68   9  .920

 4 Hayley Bojorquez.  .283  32-32    99  16  28   6   1   0  10   36  .364   4   2  11   0  .321   1   1   1-1     33   6   1  .975

21 Cathy Kurczak....  .280  34-34    93  20  26   2   2   1  18   35  .376   4   0   7   0  .303   2   4   6-6     82  80   9  .947

24 Kate Mitchell....  .277  28-27    83   6  23   2   0   0   8   25  .301   1   2   7   0  .299   1   0   2-2     21  73   7  .931

 1 Kristen Nelson...  .258  29-28    89  11  23   3   2   2  13   36  .404   3   1  11   0  .287   1   2   2-2     23  19   9  .824

12 Katie Rashid.....  .228  34-34    92  13  21   2   0   2  12   29  .315   7   1  10   0  .290   0   4   4-4    302  12   3  .991

 7 Sara Montelongo..  .135  13-10    37   3   5   1   0   0   4    6  .162   3   0   9   0  .200   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000

 5 Monica Palicki...  .091  17-17    22   1   2   0   0   0   1    2  .091   0   0   4   0  .091   0   1   0-0      5  22   4  .871

15 Jessica Centa....  .000   4-0      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 6 Symone Pompey....  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000

 9 Ashley Ward......  .000   5-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .322  34-34   964 164 310  54  11  13 146  425  .441  52   8  98   0  .359   8  24  26-27   668 356  55  .949

Opponents...........  .264  34-34   899 121 237  39   3  17 115  333  .370  53   5  80   7  .308   1  30  20-24   659 309  53  .948

LOB - Team (233), Opp (199). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (5). IBB - Team (3), L. Enayati 1, A. Peterson 1, A. Fusaro 1, Opp

(2).

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 6 Symone Pompey....  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   0   0   1   0   0   0   0    4  .250    0   0   0    0   0

14 Angela Gillis....  2.19  12-5    19  17  16   6/0    0 121.2 127  55  38  18  49  20   0   9  490  .259    6   2   0    0  17

 5 Monica Palicki...  3.15  10-7    17  17  15   5/0    0 100.0 109  66  45  34  31  19   3   8  405  .269    4   3   2    1  13

Totals..............  2.61  22-12   34  34  31  11/0    0 222.2 237 121  83  53  80  39   3  17  899  .264   10   5   2    1  30

Opponents...........  3.54  12-22   34  34  25   1/0    0 219.2 310 164 111  52  98  54  11  13  964  .322    9   8   0    8  24

PB - Team (5), A. Fusaro 5, Opp (19). SBA/ATT - A. Fusaro (19-23), M. Palicki (10-14), A. Gillis (10-10), L. Thielmann (1-1).



                                                   Saint Mary's College Softball

                                  Overall Statistics for Saint Mary's College (as of Apr 27, 2009)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         13 Lindsey Thielmann    16   15   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                          6 Symone Pompey....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         12 Katie Rashid.....   317  302  12   3   .991    9    0   0    ---    0   0

                          4 Hayley Bojorquez.    40   33   6   1   .975    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 Lauren Enayati...    29   27   1   1   .966    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         14 Angela Gillis....    72   13  56   3   .958    0   10   0  1.000    0   0

                         21 Cathy Kurczak....   171   82  80   9   .947    7    0   0    ---    0   0

                         22 Ashley Fusaro....   108   86  15   7   .935    1   19   4   .826    5   0

                         10 Ashley Peterson..    30   26   2   2   .933    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         24 Kate Mitchell....   101   21  73   7   .931    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         11 Maureen Healy....   112   35  68   9   .920    3    0   0    ---    0   0

                          5 Monica Palicki...    31    5  22   4   .871    1   10   4   .714    0   0

                          1 Kristen Nelson...    51   23  19   9   .824    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          7 Sara Montelongo..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          9 Ashley Ward......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         15 Jessica Centa....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          3 Emily Treat......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............  1079  668 356  55   .949    9   20   4   .833    5   0

                         Opponents...........  1021  659 309  53   .948    5   26   1   .963   19   0


